MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Seventieth Legislature.

HOUSE.

No. 97

STATE OF MAINE.

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND ONE.

AN ACT to authorize the Androscoggin Railroad Company to convey its interest in the Androscoggin Railroad to the Maine Central Railroad Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The Androscoggin Railroad Company is 2 hereby authorized to transfer and convey to the Maine

- 3 Central Railroad Company all the right, title and interest
- 4 which it has, subject to the existing lease to the Maine
- 5 Central Railroad Company, in and to its railroad from
- 6 Brunswick to Lewiston and to Leeds Junction, with all
- 7 the appurtenances and other property described in said
- 8 lease; and upon the delivery of such conveyance, said
- 9 Maine Central Railroad Company is vested with the

10 power to own absolutely, and to maintain and operate said

11 railroad with all the rights, powers and privileges granted,

12 and subject to all the duties and obligations imposed, by

13 the "Act to authorize the extension of the Androscoggin

14 Railroad," approved February 15, 1860, and all acts

15 additional thereto and amendatory thereof.



STATE OF MAINE.

In House of Representatives,
Augusta, February 8, 1901.

Reported by Mr. RANDALL of Portland, from Committee on Railroads, Telegraphs, and Expresses, and ordered printed under joint rules.

W. S. COTTON, Clerk.